Weoer=

original.

STAINLESS STEEL SMOKER BOX

@& AHUMADOR DE ACERO & NEREZOVY KOUROVY BOX
INOXIDABLE @ NEREZOVY DYMOVY BOX

@ BOITIER FUMOIR EN ACIER @ ROZSDAMENTES ACEL
INOXYDABLE FUSTOLODOBOZ

@ EDELSTAHL-RAUCHERKAMMER @ CUTIE AFUMATOARE DIN
@ SAVUSTUSLAATIKKO OTEL INOXIDABIL

RUOSTUMATONTA TERASTA @ ENOTA ZA DIMLJENJE IZ
@ ROKEBOKS | RUSTFRITT STAL NERJAVNEGA JEKLA

@ SMOKERKASSE | RUSTFRIT STAL @ DIMILICA 1Z NEHRDAJUCEG
@ ROKLADA | ROSTFRITT STAL CELIKA

@ ROESTVASTSTALEN ROOKBAK @ ROOSTEVABAST TERASEST
@ AFFUMICATORE IN ACCIAIO INOX ~_ SUITSUTUSKAST

@ FUMEIRO EM ACO INOXIDAVEL @ NERUSOSA TERAUDA

KUPINASAN
D CTALI NiERDZEWRE T E N:EJRUDISANQISOK:I‘_STE
STALI NIERDZEWNE) © J IENO

@D KAMEPA KOMYEHUA U3 RUKYKLA
HEPXXABEIOLLEN CTAJIN

178766

01/27/12



<

AN

<




/A DANGER: Do not use any flammable fluid or combustible products in the smoker
to ignite the wood chips. This will cause serious bodily injury.

/A Warning: Never use wood that has been treated or exposed to chemicals.
Always avoid soft, resinous woods like pine, cedar, and aspen.

CLEANING THE SMOKER
Before each use, empty the smoker of ash to allow proper air flow.
USING THE SMOKER

Place the soaked wood chips in the smoker box. Center the smoker on the cooking grate above a burner. Close grill
lid. Preheat the grill for 20-30 minutes on HIGH until smoke is present. (Preheat times vary by grill; refer to your gas grill
owner’s guide for preheating instructions.) Add food, close lid, and cook to desired doneness.

A PELIGRO: No utilice ningutin liquido inflamable ni productos combustibles en el
ahumador para encender las virutas de madera. Ello podria producir lesiones
corporales graves.

A Advertencia: No utilice madera que haya recibido tratamiento quimico o haya
estado expuesta a agentes quimicos.

Evite utilizar maderas blandas y resinosas como las del pino, cedro y dlamo temblén.

LIMPIEZA DEL AHUMADOR

Antes de cada uso, vacie el ahumador de cenizas para que el aire fluya correctamente.

USO DEL AHUMADOR

Coloque las virutas de madera remojadas en el ahumador. Centre el ahumador en la rejilla de coccién sobre

un quemador. Cierre la tapa de la barbacoa. Precaliente la barbacoa durante 20-30 minutos en la posicién de
temperatura mas ALTA hasta que se produzca humo. (El tiempo de precalentamiento varia segun la barbacoa de
que se trate; consulte la guia de usuario de la barbacoa de gas para obtener instrucciones al respecto.) Ahada los
alimentos, cierre la tapa y cocine los alimentos hasta que estén en su punto.

!

/A DANGER : Ne pas utiliser d’alcool, d’essence ou tout autre liquide analogue
pour allumer ou réactiver les copeaux de bois dans le fumoir, car cela serait a
I'origine de blessures graves.

A Avertissement : N'utilisez jamais du bois traité ni du bois exposé a des produits
chimiques.

Evitez toujours les bois mous et résineux, tels que le pin, le cédre et le peuplier tremble.

NETTOYAGE DU FUMOIR

Avant chaque utilisation, videz les cendres du fumoir afin de permettre une circulation correcte de I'air dans ce
dernier.

UTILISATION DU BOITIER FUMOIR

Placez les copeaux de bois imprégnés d'eau dans le boitier fumoir. Positionnez le boitier fumoir au centre de la
grille de cuisson, au-dessus d'un réchaud. Abaissez le couvercle du barbecue. Préchauffez le barbecue pendant 20
a 30 minutes sur le réglage fort (HIGH) jusqu'a ce que de la fumée soit produite. (Le temps de préchauffage varie
selon le barbecue ; reportez-vous au guide d'utilisation de votre barbecue a gaz pour en savoir plus sur la procédure
de préchauffage appropriée.) Ajoutez les aliments, abaissez le couvercle et cuisez les aliments jusqu'au degré de
cuisson souhaité.
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/A GEFAHRENHINWEIS: Verwenden Sie zum Anziinden der Holzspéne in
der Raucherkammer keine brennbaren Fliissigkeiten oder entflammbare
Erzeugnisse. Bei dieser Art des Anziindens besteht die Gefahr schwerer
Verletzungen.
/A Warnhinweis: Verwenden Sie niemals Holz, das behandelt oder Chemikalien
ausgesetzt wurde.
Vermeiden Sie stets weiches, harziges Holz wie Kiefer, Zeder und Espe.
REINIGEN DER RAUCHERKAMMER
Vor jeder Verwendung muss die Asche aus der Raucherkammer geleert werden, damit der gewiinschte Luftzug
maglich ist.
VERWENDEN DES RAUCHEROFENS
Legen Sie die getréankten Holzchips in den Raucherofen. Platzieren Sie den Raucherofen mittig auf dem Girillrost
Uber einem Brenner. SchlieBen Sie den Grilldeckel. Heizen Sie den Girill fir 20 bis 30 Minuten vor (Position HIGH/
HOCH), bis sich Rauch bildet. (Die Vorheizzeiten hangen vom Girill ab; Anleitungen zum Vorheizen finden Sie im

Bedienerhandbuch lhres Grills.) Legen Sie die Speisen auf, schlieBen Sie den Deckel und grillen Sie bis zum
gewilinschten Gargrad.

A VAARA: Al3 kiyts palavaa nestetti tai tuotteita savustuslaatikon puulastujen
sytyttamiseen. Se voi aiheuttaa vakavia vammoja.

A Varoitus: Ala koskaan kayta kasiteltya tai kemikaaleille altistunutta puuta.
Valta pehmeita pihkaisia puulaatuja, kuten manty, setri ja haapa.

SAVUSTIMEN PUHDISTAMINEN

Tyhjenna tuhka savustimesta ennen kaytt64, jotta iima paasee kiertdméaan kunnolla.

SAVUSTIMEN KAYTTO

Aseta liotetut puulastut savustuslaatikkoon. Aseta savustuslaatikko grilliritilalle polttimen ylapuolelle. Sulje grillin
kansi. Esilammita grilliad 20-30 minuuttia HIGH-asennossa, kunnes muodostuu savua. (Esilammitysaika vaihtelee
grillin mukaan. Katso esilammitysohjeet grillin kéyttdohjeesta.) Liséé ruoka, sulje kansi ja kypsenné haluttuun
kypsyyteen.

]

/A FARE: Bruk ikke brennbar vaeske eller lett antennelige produkter i rokeboksen
for & tenne opp trebitene. Dette kan forarsake alvorlig brannskade.

A\ Advarsel: Det ma ikke brukes tre som er behandlet eller utsatt for kjemikalier.
Unnga alltid mykt tre med harpiks, som furu, seder og asp.

RENGJORING AV ROKEBOKS

Tom rokeboksen for aske for & gi riktig luftstrom, for hver gang den brukes.

BRUKE ROKEBOKSEN

Legg blatlagt treflis i rokeboksen. Sett rekeboksen i midten av grillristen over en brenner. Lukk lokket pa grillen.

Forvarm grillen i 20-30 minutter pa H@Y inntil det kommer rok. (Forvarmingstiden varierer med grilltypen, se

i instruksjonene om forvarming av gassgrill i brukerhdndboken.) Legg pa kjett, lukk lokket og stek det til den
gjennomstekingen du gnsker.

o)



!

A FARE: Anvend aldrig nogen form for brandfarlig vaeske eller antaendelige
produkter i smokeren til at taeende traeflisene. Det medforer alvorlige
personskader.

A Advarsel: Anvend aldrig trae, der har veeret behandlet med eller udsat for
kemikalier.

Ungda altid blede, harpiksholdige traesorter som pinje- ceder- og aspetree.

SADAN RENG@RES SMOKEREN

Tom asken ud af smokeren hver gang for brug, sa der er ordentlig lufttilfersel.

SADAN BRUGES SMOKEREN

Leeg den gennembladte treeflis i smokerkassen. Placér smokeren pa grilristen over en breender. Luk grilllaget.
Forvarm grillen i 20-30 minutter pa HIGH (hgj), indtil der begynder at komme rag. (Forvarmningstider afhaenger af
grillen. Se brugsvejledningen til din grill angaende forvarmningsinstruktioner.) Laeg maden pa, luk laget, og grill indtil
det er tilstraekkeligt mort.

!

A FARA: Anvand inte tindvétska eller annan brénnbar vétska i rokladan for att
tanda traflisen. Detta kan leda till allvarlig personskada.

A Varning: Anvand aldrig trda som ar behandlat eller har utsatts for kemikalier.
Undvik att anvanda mjukt, kadigt traslag som tall, cedertra och asp.

RENGORA ROKLADAN

Fore varje anvandningstillfalle ska askan tdmmas ut fran rokladan for att méjliggéra ett ordentligt luftflode.

ANVANDA ROKLADAN

Placera de bléta trabitarna i rokladan. Placera rokladan pa grillgallret mitt ovanfér en brannare. Stang grillens lock.

Forvarm grillen under 20-30 minuter pa HIGH tills dess att det kommer rok. (Férvarmningstiderna varierar beroende

pa grill, se grillens handbok fér férvarmningsinstruktioner.) Lagg pa maten, stang grillens lock och tillaga maten efter
o6nskemal.

!

/A GEVAAR: Gebruik geen ontvlambare vloeistof of brandstof in de smoker om
de houtsnippers aan te steken. Dit kan ernstig lichamelijk letsel veroorzaken.

A Waarschuwing: Gebruik nooit hout dat is behandeld of is blootgesteld aan
chemicalién.
Gebruik nooit zachte, harshoudende houtsoorten, zoals dennenhout, cederhout en espehout.

DE SMOKER SCHOONMAKEN

Verwijder voor elk gebruik het as uit de smoker voor een goede luchtstroom.

GEBRUIK VAN DE ROOKBAK

Leg de vochtige houtsnippers in de rookbak. Zet de rookbak midden op het grillrooster boven een brander. Sluit

het deksel van de barbecue. Verwarm de barbecue 20 a 30 minuten voor op stand HOOG tot u rook ziet. (De

voorverwarmtijd is afhankelijk van de barbecue; lees de voorverwarm-instructies in de gebruikershandleiding van de
gasbarbecue.) Voeg het voedsel toe, sluit het deksel en laat volgens wens garen.
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/A PERICOLO: Non utilizzare liquidi inflammabili o prodotti combustibili di
qualsiasi tipo per accendere i trucioli di legno nell’affumicatore. Cio potrebbe
causare gravi lesioni personali.

A Avvertenza: Non utilizzare in nessun caso legno trattato o che abbia subito
trattamenti chimici.

Evitare I'utilizzo di legni morbidi e resinosi come pino, cedro e pioppo.

PULIZIA DELLAFFUMICATORE

Prima di ogni utilizzo eliminare le ceneri dall’affumicatore per consentire un adeguato flusso dell’aria.

USO DELL'AFFUMICATORE

Posizionare i trucioli imbevuti nell'affumicatore. Collocare I'affumicatore sulla griglia di cottura su un bruciatore.
Chiudere il coperchio del barbecue. Preriscaldare la griglia per 20-30 minuti su HIGH fino a quando non si
riscontra la presenza di fumo. (I tempi di preriscaldamento variano a seconda del barbecue; per le istruzioni di
preriscaldamento consultare il Manuale d'uso del vostro barbecue a gas.) Aggiungere le pietanze, chiudere il
coperchio e cuocere fino ad ottenere il grado di cottura desiderato.

]

A CUIDADO: nao utilizar fluido inflamavel ou produtos combustiveis no fumeiro
para acender as aparas de madeira. Isto causara ferimentos corporais graves.

/A Aviso: nunca utilize madeira que tenha sido tratada ou exposta a quimicos.
Evite sempre madeiras moles, tais como resina como pinheiro, cedro e choupo.

LIMPAR O FUMEIRO

Antes de cada utilizagao, esvazie as cinzas do fumeiro, para permitir um fluxo de ar adequado.

UTILIZAR O FUMEIRO

Coloque os pedagos de madeira encharcados no fumeiro. Centre o fumeiro na grelha, em cima de um queimador.
Feche a tampa do grelhador. Pré-aqueca o grelhador durante 20-30 minutos em HIGH até que exista fumo. (Os
tempos de pré-aquecimento variam consoante o grelhador; consulte o manual do utilizador do grelhador a gas para
obter instrugdes sobre o pré-aquecimento.) Acrescente alimentos, feche a tampa e deixe a cozinhar até obter o grau
de cozedura pretendido.

]

A NIEBEZPIECZENSTWO: Nie nalezy uzywa¢ palnych ptynéw lub produktéw
do rozpalenia wiérkéw drewnianych. Nieprzestrzeganie zalecenia moze
doprowadzi¢ do powaznych obrazen ciata.

A OSTRZEZENIE: Nigdy nie nalezy uzywac drewna, ktére zostato poddane
dziataniu lub wystawione na dziatanie srodkéw chemicznych.

Zawsze nalezy unika¢ miekkiego, zywicznego drewna, na przyktad sosny, cedru i osiki.

CZYSZCZENIE PALENISKA

Przed kazdym uzyciem nalezy opréznic palenisko z popiotu, aby zapewnic¢ prawidtowy przeptyw

powietrza.

UZYWANIE POJEMNIKA DO WEDZENIA

Wtozyé namoczone wiérki drewniane do pojemnika do wedzenia. Ustawi¢ pojemnik do wedzenia na

ruszcie do pieczenia nad palnikiem. Zamkna¢ pokrywe grilla. Rozgrzac grill przez 20-30 minut przy

palnikach ustawionych na HIGH, az do pojawienia sie dymu. (Czas rozgrzewania zalezy od grilla;

wskazowki do rozgrzewania mozna znalez¢ w instrukcji obstugi grilla gazowego.) Wtozy¢ potrawe,
zamkna¢ pokrywe i piec do wymaganego stopnia uwedzenia.
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A OIMACHO: He nonb3yiTech BOCNJaMeHSAIOWENCA XUAKOCTbIO WK FOpHYMMU
npoAyKTaMu B Kamepe KONYeHUa ANA 3aKUraHua AepeBAHHbIX wen. To
MOXeT NPUBECTU K CEPbe3HOI TpaBMe.

A NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: Hukoraa He ncnonb3ynte ApeBecuHy, obpaboraHHyio

UWIn HaxoAuBLUYHOCA NoAa OeNCTBUEeM XMMUUYECKNX BELLECTB.
Bcerna nsberante NCNonb30BaHWA MATKOW, CMOMMCTON APEBECHHbI, TAKOW Kak COCHA, Keap 1 OCMHA.

Ouncrka KaMepbl KonyeHusa
Mepen, KaxAblM NCMONb30BAHNEM yAannTe U3 KamMepbl 301y ANA obecreyeHns HeO6XOAUMON BEHTUNALLNN.
NCMNMOJIb30OBAHUE KAMEPbI KOMYEHUA

lMoMecTnTe HAMOKLLYIO AepeBAHHYIO LLeny B KaMepy KOnYyeHus. YCTaHOBUTe KaMepy Ha peLlueTky Ans
NMULLK HaZ rOpesikon. 3aKponTe KpblWKY rpuns. MporpeinTe rpunb B TeyeHme 20 - 30 MmHyT Ha BLICOKOM
pexume [0 nossneHus AbiMa. (Bpems nporpesa 3aBUCUT OT MOAeNW rpunis. MHCTPYKLMU NO Nporpesy
npuBeAeHbl B PYKOBOACTBE MO IKCMUIyaTallum ra3oBoro rpusns.) Mlomectnte npoayKT, 3aKpOUTe KPbILWKY U
roTOBbTE [,0 XeJlaeMoW CTeNeHN FOTOBHOCTY.

!

A NEBEZPECI: K zapalovani dievénych lupink( v boxu nepouzivejte zadné
hoflavé kapaliny ani jiné hoflaviny. Mohli byste si zpusobit vazné
popaleniny.

A POZOR: Nikdy nepouzivejte dfevo, které bylo chemicky oSetfeno nebo
které bylo vystaveno pusobeni chemikalii.

Vzdy pouzivejte mékké smolné drevo, jako napf. borovice, cedr a topol.

CISTENi KOUROVEHO BOXU

Pred kazdym pouZzitim vysypte z boxu popel, aby v ném mohl dobre proudit vzduch.

POUZITI UDICi SCHRANKY

Vlozte do udici schranky drevéné odrezky. Umistéte udici schranku na grilovaci rost pod horak. Zavrete
viko grilu. Gril predehfivejte po dobu 20-30 minut pfi VYSOKEM vykonu dokud se neobjevi kout. (Doba
predehfati se lisi podle grilu, postupujte podle pokynu k pfedehfati grilu dle vaseho navodu k pouziti.)
Vlozte jidlo, zavrete viko a vafte na pozadovany stupen tepelné tpravy.

A NEBEZPECENSTVO: Nepouzivajte Ziadnu kvapalni horFavinu alebo horlavé
vyrobky na zapalenie ulomkov dreva v dymovém boxu. Mohlo by to
sposobit vazne zranenie.

A VAROVANIE: Nikdy nepouzivajte drevo, ktoré bolo vystavené chemikaliam.
Vzdy sa vyhybajte makkému a zivicovému drevu ako je sosna, borovica a osika.

CISTENIE DYMOVEHO BOXU

Pred kazdym pouzitim vysypte z dymového boxu popol, aby sa umoznil spravny prietok vzduchu.

POUZiVANIE DYMOVEHO BOXU

Polozte navlhcené drevené kusky do dymového boxu. Vycentrujte dymovy box na varnom roste nad
horakom. Zatvorte veko grilu. Predhrejte gril na 20 az 30 minut na HIGH (VYS.) plameni, pokym sa
neobjavi dym. (Doby predhrievania sa v jednotlivych griloch liSia. Pozrite si pokyny na predhrievanie v
Pouzivatel'skej prirucke k plynovému grilu.) Pridajte jedlo, zatvorte veko a pripravte jedlo na pozadovanu
Uroven.

WWW.WEBER.COM® 7



A VESZELY: Ne hasznaljon semmilyen gyulékony folyadékot vagy anyagot a
fiistoloben a faapriték meggyujtasahoz. Ezzel silyos sériilést okoz.
A FIGYELMEZTETES: Soha ne hasznaljon vegyi anyagokkal kezelt, vagy

azoknak kitett fat.
Mindig kerllje a puha vagy gyantas fak hasznalatat (pl. fenyi, cédrus, nyar).

A FUSTOLO TISZTITASA
Minden hasznalat elétt Uritse ki a fiistol6b6l a hamut, a megfeleld [égaramlds érdekében.
A FUSTOLODOBOZ HASZNALATA

Helyezze a bedztatott faforgacsot a fiistolédobozba. Helyezze a fiistol6t a f6z6rostély kozepére, az
égéfej folé. Zarja le a grillezé fedelét. HIGH fokozaton melegitse el6 a grillez6t 20-30 percig, amig
meg nem jelenik a flist. (Az el6melegitési id6k grillezénként eltéréek lehetnek, az elémelegitési
Utmutatasokat gazgrillezéje felhasznaléi Gtmutatéjaban taldlhatja meg.) Helyezze be az ételt, zarja le a
fedelet és a kivant ideig sisse.

]

A PERICOL: Nu folositi lichide sau produse inflamabile in afumatoare pentru
a aprinde rumegusul. Acest lucru poate cauza vatamari corporale serioase.
A AVERTIZARE: Nu utilizati niciodata un lemn care a fost tratat sau expus
la substante chimice.
Evitati intotdeauna lemnul moale, rasinos, precum pinul, cedrul si plopul.
CURATAREA AFUMATORII
nainte de fiecare utilizare, curitati afumitoarea de cenusi pentru a permite trecerea corespunzitoare
a aerului.
UTILIZAREA AFUMATORII
Asezati rumegusul Tnmuiat Tn cutia afumatorii. Asezati afumdtoarea pe gratarul de gatit in pozitie
centrald, deasupra unui arzator. inchideti capacul gritarului. Tncilziti gratarul pentru 20-30 de minute la
temperaturd INALTA, pand la producerea fumului. (Timpii de incilzire variaza in functie de gritar; pentru

instructiuni de Tncalzire, consultati ghidul utilizatorului pentru gratarul cu gaz.) Adaugati alimentele,
inchideti capacul si preparati la gradul de frigere dorit.

]

A NEVARNOST: Za priziganje lesenih kosckov v prekajevalniku ne
uporabljajte vnetljivih tekocin ali izdelkov. To lahko privede do hudih
poskodb.

A OPOZORILO: Nikdar ne uporabljajte lesa, ki je bil obdelan ali izpostavljen
kemikalijam.

Vedno se izogibajte mehkega, smolnatega lesa, kot so bor, cedra in trepetlika.

CISCENJE PREKAJEVALNIKA

Pred vsako uporabo izpraznite pepel iz prekajevalnika, da zagotovite ustrezen pretok zraka.

UPORABA ENOTE ZA DIMLJENJE

Vlozite namocene lesne ostruzke v enoto za dimljenje. Postavite enoto za dimljenje na sredino kuhalne
reSetke nad gorilnikom. Zaprite pokrov Zara. Predhodno ogrevajte Zar 20-30 minut na stopnji HIGH
(VISOKO), dokler se ne pojavi dim. (Casi ogrevanja so razli¢ni; napotke za ogrevanje poicite v navodilih
za uporabo zara.) Dodajte hrano, zaprite pokrov in pecite do Zelene stopnje.

-]
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A OPASNOST: Za paljenje drvenog iverja u dimilici nemojte koristiti nikakvu
zapaljivu tekudinu ili zapaljive proizvode. To moze dovesti do teskih
tjelesnih ozljeda.

A UPOZORENJE: Nikada nemojte koristiti drvo koje je bilo tretirano ili
izlozeno kemikalijama.

Uvijek izbjegavajte meko, smolasto drvo kao Sto je bor, cedar i jasika.
CISCENJE DIMILICE
Prije svakog koristenja ispraznite pepel iz dimilice kako biste omogucili pravilan protok zraka.

KORISTENJE DIMILICE

Postavite vlazno drveno iverje u dimilicu. Stavite dimilicu na srediSte reSetke za pecenje iznad plamenika.
Zatvorite poklopac rostilja. Zagrijte rostilj za 20 - 30 minuta na postavci HIGH (Visoko) dok se pojavljuje
dim. (Vrijeme zagrijavanja ovisi o rostilju, za upute o zagrijavanju pogledajte vlasnicki prirucnik.) Dodajte
namirnice, zatvorite poklopac i pecite do Zeljene ispecenosti.

!

A OHT: Arge kasutage puidutiikkide suitsutajas siiiitamiseks kergesti siittivaid
vedelikke voi kergesti siittivaid tooteid. See voib tuua kaasa tosiseid
kehavigastusi.

A HOIATUS: Arge mitte mingil juhul kasutage puitu, mida on té6deldud voi
kaetud kemikaalidega.

Valtige alati pehmeid ja vaiguseid puid nagu mand, seeder ja haab.

SUITSUTAJA PUHASTAMINE

Tuhjendage suitsutaja enne iga kasutamist tuhast, et 6hk korralikult liikuda saaks.

SUITSUTUSKASTI KASUTAMINE

Pange immutatud puidulaastud suitsutuskasti. Asetage suitsutuskast pdleti kohal oleva kipsetusresti
keskele. Sulgege grilliseadme kaas. Eelkuumutage grilliseadet 20-30 minutit SUUREL kuumusel suitsu
tekkimiseni. (Eelkuumutusaeg on grilliseadmetel erinev; vt juhiseid eelkuumutamise kohta gaasigrilli

kasutusjuhendist.) Lisage toit, sulgege kaas ja kiipsetage soovitud kiipsusastmeni.

A BISTAMI: neizmantojiet viegli uzliesmojosus skidrumus vai degosus
priek3metus diimu kastg, lai aizdedzinatu koka Skilas. Tad&jadi var rasties
nopietni miesas bojajumi.

A BRIDINAJUMS: nekad neizmantojiet koku, kas ir apstradats ar kimikalijam
vai bijis paklauts to iedarbibai.

Nekad neizmantojiet mikstu, svekainu koku, pieméram, priedi, ciedru un apsi.

DUMU KASTES TIRISANA

P&c katras lietosanas reizes izberiet pelnus no dimu kastes, lai nodrosinatu pareizu gaisa plasmu.

KUPINATAVAS LIETOSANA

levietojiet kiipinasanas kasté piesticinato koka Skeldu. Novietojiet kiipinasanas kasti uz cepsanas rezga
virs degla. Aizveriet grila vaku. Sildiet grilu 20-30 minites uz AUGSTAS liesmas, idz paradas dimi.
(Uzsildisanas laiks var atSkirties atkariba no grila modela; noradijumus attieciba uz uzsildisanu skatit
gazes grila Tpasnieka rokasgramata.) levietojiet édienu, aizveriet vaku un gatavojiet [idz vélamajai
gatavibas pakapei.
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A PAVO]JUS: nenaudokite degiojo skyscio ar degiyju produkty uzdegti
riikkykloje medienos skiedras. Tai sukelia rimtus kiino suzalojimus.

A PERSPEJIMAS: niekada nenaudokite cheminémis medziagomis apdorotos
medienos.
Nenaudokite minkstos, sakingos medienos, pavyzdziui, pusies, kedro ir epusés.

RUKYKLOS VALYMAS

Pries kiekviena naudojima iSvalykite is rakyklos pelenus, kad baty tinkama oro apytaka.

RUKYKLOS NAUDOJIMAS

| rikymo déze jdékite sudrékinty medzio skiedry. Sucentruokite rakykla, kai ja désite virs degiklio ant

kepimo groteliy. Uzdarykite kepsninés dangtj. Kaitinkite kepsnine 20 - 30 minuciy nustate j padétj

LHIGH®, kol nepradés rakti dimai. (Kaitinimo trukmé kinta priklausomai nuo kepsninés; zr. dujy

kepsninés naudojimo instrukcijas, jei tam reikia daugiau informacijos.) Sudékite maisto produktus,
uzdarykite dangtj ir tinkamai israkykite.
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